
Safety Care - 2024-2025 School Year Trainings
Safety Care Specialist training is provided each summer; it is your responsibility to attend a one day recertification
training if you are a current specialist or a 2-day initial training if you are new to Safety Care during the summer of
2024 (even if your certification is not due in the summer).

Please register for the date that is for your particular assigned district; if for some reason that date will not work for
you, please register an “open” date instead. If you need to change the date of your training after you have
registered; you must email Nicole Meyer at nmeyer@iu9.org

*You MUST register via the links below!

Training days are scheduled to run from 8:30am to 3:30pm on the dates and locations noted below; lunch will be on
your own. Please be sure to dress comfortably with sneakers.

It is YOUR RESPONSIBILITY to keep your certification CURRENT by attending a training course during the
summer months. If you have any questions or concerns, please contact Nicole Meyer (814) 971-1710.

Date Type of
Training

Location of
Training

Training Open to… Registration Link

Fri, Sept. 20 and
Mon, Sept. 23,
2024

Initial -
Day 1 & 2

IU9 - Smpt Open to new
employees of IU9 and
district employees

https://forms.gle/XUM7MxyrRwG9
aTbw6

Mon, Sept. 23,
2024

Core -
Recert

IU9 - Smpt Open to anyone at IU9
and district employees

https://forms.gle/aHsXCJ4KGbDM
naYe8

Mon, Nov. 4 and
Tues, Nov. 5,
2024

Initial -
Day 1 & 2

IU9 - Smpt Open to new
employees of IU9 and
district employees

https://forms.gle/i8qQhauNxEgwkp
kN6

Mon, Nov. 18,
2024

Core -
Recert

Coudersport
Elementary

Open to IU9 and district
employees

https://forms.gle/KwEN44thJBgPcb
9M7

Mon, Dec. 16,
Tues, Dec. 17,
2024

Initial -
Day 1 & 2

IU9 - Smpt Open to IU9 and district
employees

https://forms.gle/Lsb4e9P3ymW9Z
A1k6

Thurs, Jan. 2,
2025

Adv AC-West Open to IU9 employees
only

https://forms.gle/JqkbyqvZhcBJgwy
T7

Tues, Jan. 21 and
Wed, Jan. 22,
2025

Initial -
Day 1 & 2

IU9 - Smpt Open to new
employees of IU9 and
district employees

https://forms.gle/H7zF89vSSLTrVp
Sq6

Mon, Mar. 24 and
Tues, Mar. 25,
2025

Initial -
Day 1 & 2

IU9 - Smpt Open to new
employees of IU9 or
district employees

https://forms.gle/j4qWP93q3BiCN
C1C6
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